APPLICATIONS
Non-inductive, self-healing, metallized polyester film capaci-
tor. Insulated* thermoplastic casing, epoxy resin sealed with
stand-offs*. Radial connections.
* Flame retardant resin and case according to UL 94 VO.
Some examples of use:
Telecom applications, linking function in the ringing circuit.
STANDARDIZATION
Generic specifications:
CEI 384-1/CECC 30000/UTE 83100
Sectional specifications:
CEI 384-2/CECC 30400/UTE 83151
22 TPC
HOW TO ORDER
BC 15
Type
4
Class
G
Voltage
0105
Capacitance Value
K
Tolerance
– –
Suffix
Tape and Reel
See page 27
BC/BD 15
15 Radial Leads — 250 V-
Schoop
Metallized film
e
L
.
H
LS
0.
4
(0
.0
16
) m
in
6
(0
.2
36
)+
 0
 (0
.0
00
)
–
1
(0
.0
39
)
PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
Climatic category: 55/100/56
Capacitance (CR): See table
Tolerance: ±5%, ±10%
Nominal voltage (VR): 250 V-
Test voltage (1.4 VR): 350 V-
Category voltage (VC at 100°C): 0.75 VR
Tangent of loss angle at
1 kHz (D.F.): ≤ 80.10-4
Insulation resistance between
terminals (IR under 100 V-): IR . CR ≥ 10 GΩ µF
Insulation resistance
between terminals and case: ≥ 30 GΩ
Voltage gradient
(max. dv/dt peak): 30 V/µs
Schematic Cross Section
Type Case CR L h e LS Ø
(µF) max max max ±0.4 +10% -0.05
i0 0.47 17.5 (0.689) 12.0 (0.472) 6.0 (0.236) 15.0 (0.591) 0.8 (0.031)
8 0.68 17.5 (0.689) 13.5 (0.531) 6.25 (0.246) 15.0 (0.591) 0.8 (0.031)
9 0.80 17.5 (0.689) 14.5 (0.571) 8.5 (0.335) 15.0 (0.591) 0.8 (0.031)
BC 15 9 0.82 17.5 (0.689) 14.5 (0.571) 8.5 (0.335) 15.0 (0.591) 0.8 (0.031)
9 1.0 17.5 (0.689) 14.5 (0.571) 8.5 (0.335) 15.0 (0.591) 0.8 (0.031)
9 1.5 17.5 (0.689) 14.5 (0.571) 8.5 (0.335) 15.0 (0.591) 0.8 (0.031)

Metallized Polyester
Film Dielectric Capacitors
HOW TO ORDER
Example of an order: how to order a CPM85 100 nF ±10% 100 V.
BT07
Identification
Code
Radial Leads
CPM83 BF 01
CPM83 BF 02
CPM83 BF 05
CPM83 BF 06
CPM83 BF 07
CPM-N BH 01
CPM-N BH 02
CPM-N BH 05
CPM-N BH 06
CPM-N BH 07
CPM85 BT 07
CPM85 BT 10
CPM85 BT 15
CPM85 BT 22
CPM85 BT 27
CPM85 BG 07
CPM85 BG 10
CPM85 BG 15
CPM85 BG 22
CPM85 BG 27
– BC 15
– BD 15
CPM50 BO 07
CPM50 BO 10
CPM50 BO 15
CPM50 BO 27
CPM13 S4 07
CPM13 S4 10
CPM13 S4 15
CPM13 S4 27
Axial Leads
CPM8 S8 10
CPM8 S8 14
CPM8 S8 18
CPM8 S8 31
CPM8 SH 13
CPM8 SH 18
CPM8 SH 25
CPM8 SH 30
CPM8 SH 40
CPM72 S9 10
CPM72 S9 14
CPM72 S9 18
CPM72 S9 27
CPM72 S9 31
CPM72 SG 13
CPM72 SG 18
CPM72 SG 25
CPM72 SG 30
CPM72 SG 40
– ST 22
– ST 36
4
Dielectric Class
4
E
Voltage Code
C = 25/40 V
D = 50/63 V
E = 100 V
F = 160/200 V
G = 250 V
H = 275/300 V
I = 400 V
J = 500 V
K = 600/630 V